College of the Canyons Inter Club Council

Special Meeting Agenda

Monday, September 26, 2022; 2:00pm

STCN 129

Roll Call

General Business

- 1.1 Call to Order
- 1.2 Approval of the Agenda for the ICC Meeting of September 26, 2022
- 1.3 Open Forum

Consent Calendar

- 2.1 Approval of the ICC Meeting Minutes from May 23, 2022
- Regular Council Meeting Items (limited to no more than five minutes per)
- 3.1 BaNC Presentation
- 3.2 Approval of Club FIDM
- 3.3 ICC Calendar & Events
- 3.4 Club Chartering for 2022-2023
- 3.5 Club Resources

Reports

4.1 Advisor

Kelly Dapp

- 4.2 Student Services Technician
 - **Robin Herndon**
- 4.3 Director of Clubs and Organizations

(Vacant)

4.4 (Interim) Vice President of Inter Club Council

Collin Shneour

Closing Forum *(limited to no more than one minute per)* Announcement of the Next Meeting: October 24, 2022 at 2pm

Adjournment

**If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or services) to participate in this meeting, or an agenda in an alternative form, please contact Campus Life & Student Engagement at College of the Canyons at least 48-hours before the scheduled meeting.

Date:05/23/2022

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information ____Discussion____

Agenda Section: Consent Calendar

Item Number: 2.1

Agenda Item Title: Approval of the ICC Meeting minutes from May 23, 2022

Background: The minutes from the ICC Meeting held on May 23, 2022 need approval. The Board shall review the minutes and vote. You may view the minutes from May 23, 2022 <u>here</u>.

<u>Recommendations:</u> Move to approve the minutes from the ICC Meeting held on May 23, 2022

ubmitted by: Robin Herndon, ASG Technician

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried: L	

Failed:

Item Type: Action ____ Information __x__ Discussion__x__

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.1

Agenda Item Title: BaNC Presentation

Background: Sarah Cox from the Basic Needs Center (BaNC) will be presenting on its mission and goals with clubs moving forward.

Recommendations: N/A

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action __x_Information __x_Discussion__x__

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.2

Agenda Item Title: Approval of Club - FIDM

Background: The College of the Canyons FIDM Fashion Club is dedicated to any and all students with a love and appreciation of the art of fashion. The goal of the club is to help students get a head start on their career or hobby in design and creative industry as well as invite students who never may have channeled their artistic creativity. With many schools offering art-based degrees in fashion design, the FIDM Fashion Club allows students to get up-to-date information in regard to the School of Fashion Institute of Design and Merchandising.

We will be voting on whether to approve FIDM Fashion Club and be listening to FIDM members that are present to speak about the club.

<u>Recommendations:</u> Ask FIDM questions and vote on whether to approve the club for charter.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action ____ Information __x __ Discussion __x__

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.3

Agenda Item Title: ICC Calendar & Events

Background: The ICC Calendar is available online for clubs to advertise their events and meetings. It is also a space for ASG and other organizations on campus to advertise their events that clubs can earn ICC points for attending. We will have a presentation from ASG on some of the events coming up that clubs are encouraged to participate in.

Recommendations: N/A

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:	
carricar	

Failed:

Item Type: Action _____ Information ___x__ Discussion__x___

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.4

Agenda Item Title: Club Chartering for 2022-2023

Background: Club chartering is required for all clubs, existing or new, every year. The deadline to submit the Club Information Form, Club Constitution, and Membership Form is November 21, 2022. Your advisor(s) must also send in a signed Advisor Agreement Form as soon as possible.

Recommendations: File chartering paperwork by the deadline of November 21, 2022.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action _____ Information ___x__ Discussion__x___

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.5

Agenda Item Title: Club Resources

Background: Clubs have multiple avenues available to advertise their events and meetings to students. We will be going over the options available including the Club Spotlight Request Form, poster room, Student Center TV monitors, and the Weekly Club Alliance Newsletter Form. Additionally, we will cover the process for reserving space on campus for your events.

Recommendations: N/A

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed: